ELP 6610-HRE Survey Summary
Spring 2008

85 Respondents
84 Completed (98.82%)

30.59% Male

67.06% Female

1.18% Other

1.18% Prefer not to answer
Age

1.18% Under 18

49.41% 18

45.88% 19

2.35% 20

0.00% 21

0.00% 22

1.18% 23 or over

0.00% Prefer not to answer

Race/Ethnicity

2.35% African American/Black

1.18% American Indian/Alaskan Native
9.41% Asian

78.82% Caucasian/White

3.53% Latino/a or Hispanic

2.35% Pacific Islander/Native Hawaiian
10.59% Multiracial

2.35% Prefer not to answer

Sexual Orientation

87.06% Straight

1.18% Gay

4.71% Lesbian

2.35% Bisexual

1.18% Other

3.53% Prefer not to answer

55.29% of respondents reported they would likely (Likely + Very Likely) use
Information sessions/workshops with academic advisors if they were offered in their
residence hall.

55.30% reported they would likely use Opportunities to get to know professors outside
of the classroom if they were offered in their residence hall.

30.59% reported they would likely use Q&A sessions with University Police Officers if
they were offered in their residence hall.



51.77% reported they would likely use Life Skills workshops (financial planning, time
management, living on your own) if they were offered in their residence hall.

16.47% reported there are other services they would like to see offered in their residence
hall, such as:
Self defense/Campus safety (1)
Better exercise facilities (1)
Entertainment (1)
Wireless internet access (4)
More social events to get to know other residents (2)
Opportunities to get involved (1)
Recycling other than paper (1)
Designated parking/Parking lot escorts (1)
Tutorials in research and library resources (1)
Tutors (1)

7.06% of respondents reported attending the university prior to living on campus. Of
those, the number of semesters they attended prior to living on campus was:

50.00% 1-2 semesters
16.67% 3-4 semesters
0.00% 5-6 semesters
16.67% 7-8 semesters
0.00% More than 8
16.67% Prefer not to answer

60.71% of respondents reported they have declared a major.
When asked which college they are in, respondents reported:
Business 13.10%
Law 1.19%
Social & Behavioral Science 3.57%
Architecture & Planning 3.57%

Fine Arts 8.33%
Humanities 10.71%
Science 17.86%
Engineering 11.90%
Health 7.14%
Education 4.76%
Mines & Earth Science 3.57%
Medicine 3.57%
Nursing 1.19%
Pharmacy 2.38%
University College 10.71%
Social Work 1.19%
Prefer not to answer 8.33%

15.48% of respondents reported living on an Honors floor.



